

MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION & GARDEN GUIDELINES

Thank you for your interest in the Dalyellup Community Garden. We trust that you will find your association with our Community Garden to be a rewarding experience. Please fill in this form and submit it, after reading the Garden Membership Guidelines.

of		
	Post Code	
Home Phone	Work Phone	
Mobile	Email	
Occupation		
Skills		

GARDEN PLOTS AND COMMUNAL GARDENS:

Are you a Concession Card holder? (Please circle) YES / NO

I am applying for: (Please indicate by circling YES or NO)

- (A) Class Membership \$20.00 per annum \$10.00 if Concession Card Holder YES/NO
- (B) Class Friend/Supporter No Charge YES/NO

Adopt my own Plot YES/NO (You MUST be an "A" class member to adopt your own plot) Large Plot \$96.00 - Medium Plot \$60.00 - Small Plot \$30.00 Disability Access Plot \$30.00 (circle your choice)

Communal Garden areas are included with Membership of the Dalyellup Community Garden.

List family members who applicable)	may attend the Dalye	ellup Community Garden with you (if
List below any donations		e
I hereby apply to becomis a copy of photo identi		alyellup Community Garden Inc. and attached ership application.
	the Department of E	e bound by the Rules of the Association and the ducation and the Membership Guidelines of
I understand that my me membership fees and th		ctivated only upon receipt of application hoto identification.
PLEASE PRINT NAME		
Signature of Applicant		
Dated		_
(Pages 1 and 2 of this Mer pages 3 and 4 retain for ye		end to the Dalyellup Community Garden Inc. and
OFFICE USE ONLY:		
Payment Received:	5.	
Photo ID	Date	Receipt No ard sighted
		inu signteu
		te

DETAILS FOR DIRECT PAYMENT ARE:

Pay by electronic transfer to:-

Bendigo Bank BSB: 633-000

Account Number: 147690960

Name: Dalyellup Community Garden Inc.

OR

Please make Cheque or Money Order payable to Dalyellup Community Garden Inc. Post

Office Box 130, Gelorup WA 6230 (Please do not send cash)

MEMBERSHIP GUIDELINES

General:

- 1. As a garden member I will abide by all the rules associated with the Dalyellup Community Garden Inc.
- 2. I will not interfere with the rights and opportunities of others using the plots and garden in general.
- 3. I understand that my involvement at the garden is a privilege and will behave accordingly.
- 4. I will be responsible for the removal of my own garden waste and dispose of it appropriately. If I store any materials, it will be within my own plot or communal shed, space permitting.
- 5. When I use tools I will always be aware of the safety of others and myself.
- 6. I will be responsible for the supervision of any children I bring to the garden.
- 7. I understand that no domestic pets will be allowed in the Dalyellup Community Garden at any time.
- 8. I understand that my participation at the garden is at my own risk. The Dalyellup Community Garden Inc. is not liable for any injury to me, or my invited guests nor for the loss of any of my or their possessions.
- 9. I appreciate the need for security of the Dalyellup Community Garden and will ensure that any suspicious activity is reported, also, securing the site and locking all gates is my responsibility as appropriate.
- 10. I will only hand water my plot by bucket or watering can as a top up to the reticulation that will be supplied.
- 11. Any changes to my circumstances relating to my plot or membership (i.e., holidays, health, change of address etc.) should be notified to the Committee if the duration exceeds 1 month.
- 12. I will abide by strict organic gardening principles for the management of pests and diseases.

I understand that my plot may be forfeited if:

- 1. If do not pay my membership fee on time;
- 2. If I do not contribute to at least 2 working bees at the garden plots and at least one community garden event per year;

- 3. If I do not maintain a weed free plot, boundary and surrounding pathways; and/or
- 4. If I erect a fence around my plot
- 5. If my plot has been neglected for one month; I will be notified by phone or email. I will need to attend to my plot within 2 weeks from that contact. If no action is taken on my part then I understand I forfeit my plot.
- 6. I understand that Dalyellup Community Garden Incorporated may allocate a plot for my use only, and I understand that I may not transfer the use of my plot to any other person.

Conflict and Pests:

1. The only conflict initiated by me will be with weeds and pests, which I will attack with biological means rather than chemical.

Membership Entitlements:

Membership A (The right to Vote)

- 1. Have the right to one vote at meetings.
- 2. Planting and caring for plants in the Communal areas.
- 3. Attend two working bees per annum.
- 4. Receive emails
- 5. Receive invitations to social events and functions
- 6. Volunteer your services in administration, marketing, and/or provide donations of any kind.
- 7. Share your skills and expertise with other gardeners.

Adopt a Plot (To adopt your own plot you must have a membership A)

- 1. I will adopt my own individual garden plot.
- 2. Have the right to one vote at meetings
- 3. Attend two working bees per annum
- 4. Receive emails
- 5. Receive invitations to social events and functions
- 6. Volunteer your services in administration, marketing, and/or provide donations of any kind.
- 7. Share your skills and expertise with other gardeners

Membership B (Friend/Supporter)

- 1. Receive emails
- 2. Receive invitations to social events and functions.
- 3. Volunteer your services in administration, marketing, and/or provide donations of any kind.
- 4. Share your skills and expertise with other gardeners

Dalyellup Community Garden Charter:

To create a unique, safe and supportive Community Garden in Dalyellup. We will promote a sense of community where trust, effort, knowledge, skills and responsibility are shared; we will share creativity, quality and nurture the environment. Our Community Garden will be a harmonious environment where people and plants are cared for; and where equity and philanthropy can flourish.